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Homework 

*Spelling books will be given out on Monday 

and need to be returned on Friday for the 

spelling dictation.  

*Numeracy homework will be given out on a 

Friday and due in on a Wednesday. 

*A separate take home task information 

sheet will be provided each half term 

detailing the new task.  
 

The Year 4 Routine 

*PE will be on Monday and Thursdays. The 

children should ensure they have their PE kit 

in school at all times and that on PE days 

earrings are removed and long hair tied back.  

*Pupils should have their own named water 

bottle in class. 

*With good weather on the way (hopefully), it 

is a good idea for children to bring a hat.  

*Pupils should ensure they bring their reading 

book to school every day. 

How You Can Help 

Please help your child by doing the following; 

*Continue to read frequently with your child 

and help with learning spellings. 

*Continue to help your child practise times 

tables and division number sentences. 

*Use every day experiences (such as shopping 

and cooking) to practise key mathematical 

skills including telling the time, adding and 

using scales. 

*Practise reading and spelling the Key Stage 

Two key words.  

Dates for your Diary 

 

Wednesday 26th April – Nordic Walking 

Tuesday 23rd May – John Bunyan Life Story trip 

Wednesday 24th May – Whole School Photograph 

Half Term 

Wednesday 7th June – British Values 

performance 

Friday 23rd June – Scott’s Got Talent 

Thursday 29th June and Friday 30th June – 

Tolmers Camping Trip 

Monday 3rd July – Healthy Schools Week 

Thursday 6th July – Year 4 Science Day 

Friday 7th July – Sports Day 

Friday 7th July – Reports go out to parents 

Sunday 9th July – Summer Fayre 

Friday 14th July – Summer Concert 

Friday 21st July – End of term 

 


